FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar R

03-23-2001



Docket No.: 1200.473

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

PO8A/REV02 - 1016	346602 <b>▼ ▼</b>
Tab Settings 4 4 4	V V
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  KARL, Stefan  3/12/01	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Valeo Climatisation  Address: 8, rue Louis Lormand
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	09/80 09/80
3. Nature of conveyance:	
★ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: La Verriere State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: France ZIP: 78321
Execution Date: March 5, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application.	the execution date of the application is: March 12, 2001
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
3/14/2001 HLE333 00000042 09802982 2 FC:581 40.00 0P Additional numbers	09802982 □Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Matthew W. Stavish	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 36,286	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Address: Liniak, Berenato, Longacre & White	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
6550 Rock Spring Drive, Suite 240	Addition20d to 50 strong 1
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Bethesda State/Prov.: MD	50-0548
Country: US ZIP: 20817	THE SPACE
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  March 12, 2001
Matthew W. Stavish	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages includin	g cover sheet, attachments, and

PATENT **REEL: 011602 FRAME: 0069** 

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

This is an Assignment of the follo	owing rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):					
[ ] United States of A	america rights, title and interest in the invention					
[ ] Foreign rights, titl	[ ] Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention					
[ ] United States Pate Date of Execu Date of Filing						
[ ] United States Pate	nt No(s).					
[ ] Other (specify):						
Title of the Invention: Device for	heating and/or air-conditioning the passenger compartment of a motor vehicle.					
nventor(s) (Assignors)						
Name(s) · <u>Stefan KARI.</u>	Address(es)  14, rue du Manoir – 78580 BAZEMONT (FR)					
2						
5						
Assignee						
Name: VALEO CLIMATISATIC	DN ( a French "Société Anonyme")					
Address: 8, rue Louis-Lormand 78	5521 LA VERRIERE (FR)					
referred to as "Invention"); And, whereas we desire to above-identified Assignee; Now, that for good and we hereby assign, sell of application(s) as identified above and to any and all Letters Patent granted for said Invention, and all priority rights, Convention rapplications for patents or sect Assignee, And we hereby authority States Patent which may issue for thereto; And we further agree applications for foreign patents,	escribed in the above-identified patent application(s) andlor patent(s) (hereinafter to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged; and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said e, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and ights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of uring of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said ize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United or said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for the pressue or reissues o any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid to time to time require and prepare at its own expense.					
Invention, as the Assignee or its  O3/05/2001  Date	Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.  Inventor Name: Stefan KARL					
Date	Inventor Name:					
[ ] Additional Inventors and Sig	gnatures are attached					

PATENT REEL: 011602 FRAME: 0070

## BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	Application No. New			Fil	ed <u>March 12, 20</u>	)01
nsert Name(s) f Inventor(s)	WHEREAS,	Hidekazu	Sakai and	l Yasuhiro	Shimada	
		of Kanaga	wa, Japan	L		
				-		
	(hereinafter designated as the	e undersigned) has (ha	ave) invented cer	tain new and usef	ful improvements in	
nsert Title f Invention	SILVER HALIDE CO	DLOR PHOTOGR	APHIC PHO	TOSENSITI	VE MATERIAL	
	for which an application for undersigned (except in the ca	or Letters Patent of t ase of a provisional ap	he United States oplication).	s of America has	s been executed by th	e
nsert Date f Signing of Application	February	19, 2001				; an
nsert Name f Assignee	WHEREAS,	FUJI PHOTO FILA	1 CO., LTD.			_
nsert Address f Assignee	ofNo. 210 Nakanuma	, Minami-Ashigara-sh	ni, Kanagawa, Jaj	oan		
CHECK BOX F APPROPRIATE						
	NOW, THEREFORE, in co the receipt of which is here has (have) sold, assigned a Assignee the full and exclu- dependencies and possession which may be granted there and if the box above is desi-	by acknowledged, and transferred, and basive right to the said one and the entire right for in the United State	oy these presents invention in the ht, title and inter es of America, its	d valuable considers does sell, assigned United States of est in and to any sterritories, dependent	n and transfer unto sa f America, its territorie and all Letters Patent(	iid es, (s)
	and to any and all divisions terms for which the same m	s, reissues, continuation			nereof for the full term	or

Page 1 of 2

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letter Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date _	February 19,,2001	Name of Inventor Kidekazu Lakai	_ <del>-</del>
Date _	February 19, 2001	Name of Inventor Heimer Strimereder (signature)	
Date _	,	Name of Inventor(signature)	
Date _	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name of Inventor(signature)	
Date .	,	Name of Inventor(signature)	
Date	,	Name of Inventor(signature)	

April 2000

**RECORDED: 03/12/2001** 

Page 2 of 2